

## STRATFORD CITY COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA

February 24, 2025

## REFERENCE NO. CONSENT AGENDA ITEM

CA-2025-010 Road Closure Notices

In accordance with By-law 135-2017 as amended, the Infrastructure Services Department is providing notification that:

- Princess Street from Glastonbury Drive to Arthur Street will be closed for one day only to through traffic, local traffic only, on Friday, February 7, 2025, for a water main break repair.
- William Street from Waterloo Street to Lakeside Drive North will be temporarily closed to through traffic on Saturday, February 22nd, 2025, from 4:45 p.m. until 7:00 p.m. for the Coldest Night of the Year Event.

CA-2025-011

Notification that the Infrastructure Services Department intends to call Tenders in accordance with the City's Purchasing Policy for:

- Albert Street Reconstruction Phase 2
- Avon Street and Avondale Avenue Reconstruction
- Neal Avenue, Morrison Street and Fern Street Watermain Lining

CA-2025-012

Notification from the Infrastructure Services Department, that they intend to call quotations in accordance with the City's Purchasing Policy for:

- Concrete Crushing at City of Stratford Landfill
- Haul and Recycle of Shingles
- Metal Recycling at Landfill

CA-2025-013

Notification that the Community Services Department, Parks Division, intends to call the following Request for Proposal in accordance with the City's Purchasing Policy:

• Supply and installation of accessible play structure at Inverness Park

CA-2025-014

Notification that the Community Services Department, Parks Division, intends to call the following Quote in accordance with the City's Purchasing Policy:

 Removal and replacement of the Parks Buildings Roof for the Paint Shop and Lunchroom

CA-2025-015

Notification that the Community Services Department, Cemetery Division, intends to call the following Quote in accordance with the City's Purchasing Policy:

Removal and replacement of the Cemetery Office and Chapel roof

CA-2025-016

Notification that the Community Services Department, Cemetery Division, intends to call the following Tender in accordance with the City's Purchasing Policy:

Installation of three columbarium niche walls with base and walking surround

CA-2025-017

Notification that the Community Services Department, Facilities Division (Other City Buildings), intends to call the following Tenders in accordance with the City's Purchasing Policy:

- City Hall Exterior Envelope Maintenance
- Public Library Elevator Modernization

CA-2025-018

Notification that the Community Services Department, Facilities Division (Recreation), intends to call the following Quotes in accordance with the City's Purchasing Policy:

- Allman Arena Exterior Insulating Finishing System
- Rotary Complex Parking Lot Entrance Sign
- Agriplex Fieldhouse Hardwood Flooring Refinishing
- Upper Queens Park Bandshell Refurbishment
- Optimist Ball Diamond Lighting Replacement
- Veterans Drive Bandshell Refurbishment
- Supply of Tables & Chairs for Various Facilities

CA-2025-019 Notification that the Community Services Department, Facilities Division (Recreation), intends to call the following Tenders in accordance with the City's Purchasing Policy:

- Allman Arena HVAC Rooftop Units
- Rotary Complex HVAC Rooftop Units
- Dufferin Arena Metal Roofing
- National Stadium Upgrades
- SERC Washroom Upgrades
- CA-2025-020 Notification that the Community Services Department, Facilities Division (Recreation), issued the following Tender as a noted exception to the City's Purchasing Policy the week of February 18, 2025:
  - Lions Pool Liner (Lap Pool)
- CA-2025-021 Notification that the Community Services Department, Transit Division, intends to call the following Tenders in accordance with the City's Purchasing Policy:
  - Regular Fuel Mobility Buses (2)
- CA-2025-022 Notification that the Community Services Department, Transit Division, intends to call the following Request for Proposal in accordance with the City's Purchasing Policy:
  - Design and Build of New Transit Office
- CA-2025-023 Notification from the Infrastructure Services Department, Water Division, that they intend to call Request for Proposal in accordance with the City's Purchasing Policy for:
  - Dufferin Water Tower Ladder and Safety Cable System
  - Forman Water Tower Safety Cable System
- CA-2025-024 Notification from the Infrastructure Services Department, Water Division, that they intend to call Tender in accordance with the City's Purchasing Policy for:
  - Water Meters